TUCKER COUNTY COMMISSION

211 FIRST STREET PARSONS, WV 26287

TUCKER COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Wednesday, June 28, 2017 @ 4:00 PM

Opening Prayer - Pledge of Allegiance

1 CALL TO ORDER

2 READING - APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES

3 AUDIENCE/GUESTS: Gene Watkins

4 ELECTED OFFICIAL'S REPORTS

5 EMPLOYEE REPORTS:

1 Dustin Luzier2 Joe Long4 Pat Gray5 Cathy Parsons

3 Joel Goughnour

6 CORRESPONDENCE:

Discuss/Approve

7 UNFINISHED/TABLED BUSINESS:

Discuss/Approve County Board Appointments

Road Names/Addressing CANAAN LOOP RD.

8 NEW BUSINESS/TABLED BUSINESS FROM PREVIOUS MEETING

Discuss/Approve

- 1 EMS Ordinance Third Reading
- 2 Region VII Small Cities Block Grant Signature
- 3 RAJCO, LLC. Cost Reduction Service Gene Watkins
- 4 Hiring Full Time 911 Dispatcher and Part Time 911 Dispatchers
- 5 Approval of Erroneous Assessments **Must be signed at approval"
- **6 Approval of Payments**
- 7 Commissioner Reports
- **8 Executive Session**

9 Commission Work Session if needed

10 ADJOURNMENT:

THE NEXT MEETING OF THE TUCKER COUNTY COMMISSION WILL BE:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 12, 2017 @ 9:00 AM TUCKER COUNTY COURTHOUSE COURTROOM